TO:
DATE:
PROJECT:

SUBJECT:

Work:
Estimate:

Schedule;

Issued:

By

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

CITY OF WEST ALLIS
AMENDED WORK ORDER #1

BLOOM COMPANIES, LLC

October 4, 2017

CROSSTOWN CONNECTOR BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN TRAIL

Engineering Consultant Design Services

In accordance with Resolution No. 2017-0254 and Resolution No. 2013-0158 and the

Agreement for Professional Services dated as of July 3, 2013 (the "Agreement"), you are
directed to proceed with work on the Project as outlined below:

See attached Scope of Services dated May 30, 2017.
$20,015.73

Work to commence immediately. To be completed as part of the Basic Services under the
Agreement.

This Work Order, including any attachments, is incorporated into the Agreement. All
work defined in this Work Order and payment therefor shall be performed in accordance
with the terms and conditions of the Agreement, unless otherwise modified herein. Any
modification(s) of this Work Order is subject to approval and acceptance pursuant to the
Agreement.

Received and Approved:

BLOOM COMPANIES, LLC

By /74’/4’“ /f’é”‘“V ”94/

.E. Yan Nenaydykh, P.E.

Title: Director of Public Works/City Engineer Title: Executive Vice President

Date: /”//%,/7 Date. 10/04/17

ATTACHMENTS: COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

Scope of Services

Countersigned this _ﬂlﬂﬁy of October, 2017
and I certify that the necessary funds have been
provided to pay the liability that may be
incurred by the City of West Allis under this

Contragct.
@‘%Z@M/' %ﬁ% (S

Peggy Steeno, Birector of Finance/Comptroller



AMENDMENT NO. 10 TO THE CONTRACT
BETWEEN CITY OF WEST ALLIS (MUNICIPALITY),
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND BLOOM COMPANIES (CONSULTANT) FOR

PROJECT 2995-07-00
WEST ALLIS CROSS-TOWN CONNECTOR BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
{NON-HWY)
MILWAUKEE COUNTY

The contract made and entered into by and between the MUNICIPALITY, DEPARTMENT and CONSULTANT,
dated September 26, 2005 is hereby amended as set forth on the following pages.

The primary reason(s) for this amendment:

A. The Office of the Commissioner of Railroads (OCR) has recently issued its final ruling on the proposed
West Allis Cross-Town Connector Trail at-grade crossings. Additional effort is now required to update
and complete the design based upon preliminary plans dated June 29, 2011.

Additional services to prepare an amendment to the Design Study Report.

Additional services to prepare a Categorical Exclusion Checklist.

Additional services to update the traditional right-of-way plat based upon updated design.

Additional services to investigate existing lighting levels and prepare lighting plans for the at-grade
trail crossings of the railroad tracks, based upon the final OCR ruling.

moP

Compensation for all AUTHORIZED SERVICES provided by the CONSULTANT under the terms of the
CONTRACT shall be for an amount not to exceed $280,767.75 (an increase of $15,847.47).

Compensation for all IF AUTHORIZED SERVICES provided by the CONSULTANT under the terms of the
CONTRACT shall be for an amount not to exceed $80,228.92 (an increase of $4,168.26).

Compensation for all AUTHORIZED SERVICES provided by the CONSULTANT under the terms of the
CONTRACT shall be for an amount not to exceed $360,996.67 (an increase of $20,015.73).

The DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE is: Kathleen Kramer, SE Region, kathleen.kramer@dot.wi.gov, 141 NW
Barstow St, Waukesha, W 53188-3788, (262) 548-8772.

The MUNICIPALITY REPRESENTATIVE is: Peter Daniels, Principal Engineer — Design Services, 7525 W.
Greenfield Ave, West Allis, W 53214, pdaniels@westalliswi.gov, (414) 302-8374.

The CONSULTANT REPRESENTATIVE is: Yan Nenaydykh, Executive Vice President, 10501 W Research Dr, Ste
100, Milwaukee, WI 53226, ynenaydvkh@bloomcos.com, (414) 292-4599.

Amendment No. 10 Page 1 of 6
i.D. 2985-07-00



In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and approved on the
date signed by their authorized officers or representatives.

For the CONSULTANT For the DEPARTMENT
By: By:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

For the MUNICIPALITY

By:

Title:

Date:

Amendment No. 10 Page 2 of 6
I.D. 2995-07-00



